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(d) The daily sales are deposited by the Florist with the CGIC. Thr cash memos are checked against cash receipts.
The commission w deducted before pay ment of the balance to the fontractor.
The account* and operations of the Florist Shop are subject to audit.

L o u given to M/s Oberol for Hotels
Vbroad

6376. SHRI 'O . v\ AL AGES AN: Will th*- Mmiter of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government’s attention has been drawn to a reccnt prc ŝ Report saying; that a huge loan of mote than three crores of rupees has been given to M/s Oberoi for hotels abroad;

(b) if so, the nature and details of transactions including terms and condi tions thereof; and

(C) th» steps Government have taken to omirr the proper implementation of these terms and conditions ?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PURSHO-
T I ’AM KAUSIIHO: (a) No loam have been given to M/s oberoi Hotels for their hotels abroad by Government of India..

(b) and (c).Does not arise.
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Appointment of Grade II Clerks by Reserve Banks of India, Kanpur

6378. SHRI ZULFIQUARULLA: Will the Ministei of FINANCE AND REV
ENUE AND BANKING be pleased to state:

(a) whether about aoo graduate candi dates were selected and put on the waiting list for appointment as II grade Clerks by the Reserve Bank of India, Kanpur m March, 1975 and the validity of the said list was extended upto 6th March, 1977;

_ (b) if *0, whether fiwh applications for similarposts were called in December, 1976 when 40 of the sleeted candidates on the waiting list had yet to be appointed and their claims for appointmrnt were ignored; and

(r) if so, facts about the matter and the reasons for inviting fresh applications before the expiry of the validity of the waiting list ?

THE MINISTER OF FTNWCE AND
REVENUE AND 15VMKIVG (SHRT
H.M. PATEL): (at to r v.Resrrvr Banl;
of India has reported that their Kanpui office prepared a wait ini' l is t of candidates for the post of Clrrk/Com Note Examiner Grade II on Gth March, 1075. The l*st contained 343 candidates— jBj belonging to general category and Im belonging to Scheduled Caste category. The list was vaild for one year but since a large number of wait-listed candidates remained unabsorbed on thr rxpirv of period of one year, Kanpur Office was permitted to keep the list vaild for further period of onr year
*.e. upto Gth March, 1477. The number of candidates who have remianed unabsor bed from the list despite extension of its validity upto Gth March, 1^77 is ia6.

Reserve Bank has furthei reported .that since the preparation of a waiting list takes about 3 to 6 months in order to have the new list ready by 6th March, 1977 viz. the date of expiry of the extended term of the earlier list, its Kanpur Office issued an advertisement m December, 1076 for the purpose.
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Liquidation of Central Co-operativ*
Banks In A in m

6380. SHRI PURNA SINHA: Will the Minister of FINANCE AND REV
ENUE AND BANKING be pleased to state;

(a) whether Government arc aware that against the Government’s decision to activise rural banks, the Government of Assam has ordered liquidation of the Central Co-operative Banks of Assam in every district of the State;

(b) if so, what steps Government are taking to activise the Central Co-operative Banks of Assam by financing them directly through the Reserve Bank of India in accordance with the policy decision anno unced in reply to the Starred Question
No. 588 dated aand July, 1977; and

(c) whether the Reserve Bank of India suggested closure of the rural banks in consequence of its own anti-rural bank policy ?j

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE AND
REVENUE AND BANKING (SHRI
H. M. PATEL): (a) to (c). The Govern ment of Assam, in < onsulta'i n with the Reserve Bank of India, decided merge all their 7 Central Co-operative Bank!* wit a the Assam State Co-operative 1J nks a part of the revitalisation sc. crr.e for co-operative credit structure in the State

